
I can't quite believe this is the last newsletter of Autumn 1. While in some 

ways the start of September feels a long time ago, the past six weeks also 

seem to have flown by. It has been a great half term: from school trips to 

Truro Museum, real life firefighters helping us to recreate the Great Fire of 

London, to just fantastic learning and effort in the classroom each day.   

We want to thank you for your support of the school. We appreciate you 

all getting behind our drive to improve uniform standards and we feel this 

is having a positive impact on the children in a number of ways. Most im-

portantly, it helps to reinforce our identity as a school and a community.  

As will the Harvest Festival—thank you for attending and for all of the kind 

donations for the St Austell Foodbank, hope you all enjoyed our assembly. 

By the time you read this, I am sure you will have all downloaded Big Red 

Combine Harvester to your most listened to playlist (sadly it is not on 

Spotify - we have checked!).  

Mrs Round has now started her maternity leave and Ms Keevil will be cov-

ering her leave.  We wish Mrs Round all the very best. 

Have a fantastic half term break and we look forward to seeing you in two 

weeks.   

Best wishes 

Mr Ringrose 

Headteacher 

Secondary Transfer Application Deadline Reminder 
 

The closing date for secondary transfer applications is fast approaching: 
 

 *31 OCTOBER 2023* 
 

Please ensure you apply before this deadline. 



Class Attendance this week 

Starfish                        94.5% 

Dolphins                      90.6% 

Lobsters                       96.4% 

Jellyfish                         95.8% 

Seals                              90.6% 

Sea Turtles                   96.9% 

Attendance Cup Winners  

this week were: 

 Sea Turtle Class with 

96.9% attendance!   

Well Done! 

     

This morning’s Harvest Festival.  Thank you all for attending and for all thank 

you for your kind donations.  St. Austell Foodbank were so thrilled with the 

amount of donations and thanked us for our support. 



 

TT Rockstars  overall  winners! 

 

Well done to Seals Class. 



PLEASE DON’T FORGET TO ORDER YOUR SCHOOL LUNCHES VIA PARENTPAY 

NEW MENU FOR AFTER HALF TERM IS NOW ON PARENTPAY FOR YOU TO BOOK YOUR 

CHILD’S LUNCHES. YOU ARE ABLE TO BOOK AS MANY WEEKS IN ADVANCE AS YOU WOULD 

LIKE.  MENU RUNS RIGHT THROUGH TO THE END OF MARCH. 



Autumn Diary Dates 

Monday 16th  -  20th October 

Monday  23rd  -  27th October 

Inset Week 

Half Term 

Monday 30th October Start of Term 

Monday 30th October PTFA Halloween Disco 

Monday 6th November Scholastic Book Fair 

Tuesday 7th November Football and Netball fixture—Away against Lostwithiel 

Thursday 9th November Early Help Drop In Session 2—3.30pm 

Wednesday 22nd November Yr1 Hearing Screening 

Tuesday 28th November Football and Netball fixture—Home against Gorran 

Monday 4th December 

 

 

Last week of Clubs 

Friday 15th December Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Monday 18th Dec—Friday 5th Jan Christmas Holidays 

Monday 8th January Start of term 

Monday  15th January Start of clubs 

Tuesday 16th January Football and Netball fixture—Away against Bishop Bronescombe 

Tuesday 30th January  Football and Netball fixture—Home against Pondhu 

Tuesday 6th February Football and Netball fixture—Away against Tywardreath 

Monday 12th —Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February  Start of Term 

Monday 19th—23rd February  Yr3 swimming 

Monday 4th—8th March  Yr1 and Yr2 swimming 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day—come dressed as your favourite book character 

Monday 18th—Friday 22nd March Yr4 and Yr5 swimming 

Monday 18th March Last week of clubs 

Thursday 28th March Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Thurs 28th Mar—Fri 12th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April Start of Term 

Monday 22nd April Start of Clubs 



Term Dates  

2024- 2025 Term Dates 
  
Autumn Term 1 2024: Wednesday 4th September— Thursday 17th October 
 
Autumn Term 2 2024: Monday 4th November —Friday 20th December 
 
Spring Term 1 2025: Monday 6th January—Friday 7th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2025: Monday 17th February—Friday 4th April 
 
Summer Term 1 2025: Tuesday 22nd April —Friday 23rd May 
 
Summer Term 2 2025: Monday 2nd June—Friday 25th July 
 
INSET DAYS 
 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
 
Friday 18th October 2024 
 
Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th, Thursday 31st October and Friday 1st November 2024 

Term Dates 

2023—2024 Term Dates 
Autumn Term 1 2023: Tuesday 5th September— Friday 13th October 

Autumn Term 2 2023: Monday 30th October —Friday15th December 

Spring Term 1 2024: Monday 8th January—Friday 9th February 

Spring Term 2 2024: Monday 19th February—Thursday 28th March 

Summer Term 1 2024: Monday 15th April—Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 2024: Monday 3rd June—Friday 26th July 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 16th Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 

 







£3 School discount code when you use the code 'FWZ571' at checkout.    

https://saints-southwest.class4kids.co.uk/camp  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsaints-southwest.class4kids.co.uk%2Fcamps&data=05%7C01%7Cmevagisseysecretary%40mev.celtrust.org%7C37099de376ed44e0bf8508dbb91ab240%7C724c0a5749814d1c8f7a17e33a23eff3%7C0%7C0%7C63830729659403371





